



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Code: MM16302
Product Name: CREAMY MIXED PEPPERCORN SAUCE 3KG PAIL

description: Seasoning sauce
Yellow beige, slightly hot, creamy spicy sauce/marinade with butter/pepper note and visible paprika.

usage: 100g/kg meat or as required

storage: Protect against heat. In chilled storage after opening. Mix before use.

minimum shelf life: 12 months from the date of production

Shelf life after opening: -

declaration reference: Water, vegetable oil (rape), spices, WHOLE MILK POWDER, sugar, BUTTER FAT, salt, MILK PROTEIN, acidifiers: E260, E330; modified starch, yeast extract, acidity regulator: E331; thickeners: E415, E412; preservative: E202.

ingredients: Water, vegetable oil (rape), spices (paprika, onion, pepper, garlic), WHOLE MILK POWDER, sugar, BUTTER FAT, salt, MILK PROTEIN, acidifiers: E260, E330; modified starch (E1422), yeast extract, acidity regulator: E331; thickeners: E415, E412; preservative: E202.

allergy declaration: milk and milk products

conditions: liquid

microbiological status:

	benchmark	maximum
Total plate count:	< 100.000 cfu/g	< 1.000.000 cfu/g
Yeasts and moulds:	< 10.000 cfu/g	< 100.000 cfu/g
E.coli:	< 100 cfu/g	< 1.000 cfu/g
Salmonella:	-	n.d./25 g
Bacillus cereus:	< 1.000 cfu/g	< 10.000 cfu/g
Listeria:	-	< 100 cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus:	< 100 cfu/g	< 1000 cfu/g

average nutritional values in 100g:

Energy value [kJ]	1286
energy [kcal]	307
fat [g]	24.7
- of it saturated fat [g]	4.6
- of it poly unsaturated fatty acid	5.0
carbohydrate [g]	14.4
- of it sugar [g]	12.2
- of it polyhydric alcohol [g]	12.2
- of it starch [g]	0.2
fibres [g]	2.6
protein [g]	4.7
salt [g]	2.2
sodium [g]	0.9

Identification of additives: with preservatives

Diets / information: with yeast extract

traceability: The traceability(up/down) of all product components is given by way of assigned batch number and the article number at any time.

irradiation: We declare that our product and all raw materials have not been treated by ionizing radiation.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.